
Tulsa (16-8,8-4 American) -vs- South Fla. (15-10,8-4 American)
02/11/26 at Yuengling Center, Tampa, FL

 
 

 
 
Tulsa 60

South Fla. 72

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 2,414
Site: Yuengling Center, Tampa, FL
Referees: Ashlee Goode, Krystle Appellaniz, Ed Sidlasky

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Tulsa 9 13 22 16 60
South Fla. 13 14 22 23 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Cartwright,Mady * 36 6-19 4-12 2-4 0-4 4 1 4 4 0 2 18
17 Riddick,Hannah * 35 5-10 0-1 5-8 3-6 9 4 2 1 2 3 15
04 Jegede,Abby * 28 3-9 1-3 0-0 1-5 6 4 0 0 0 0 7
15 Clack,Jade * 23 3-11 1-5 0-0 2-2 4 3 3 4 0 4 7
05 Peavy,Alisha * 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 2 1 0
01 Fisher,Haven 18 2-4 1-3 3-4 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 8
11 Cameron,Layla-J 26 2-5 0-2 1-2 2-2 4 3 1 2 0 0 5
02 Grays,RyLee 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 7-26 11-18 9-24 33 21 12 14 4 11 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-16   12.50% 2-8   25.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 5-11   45.45% 0-0   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 9-15   60.00% 1-6   16.67% 3-6   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41% 4-12   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
Total 21-59   35.6% 7-26   26.9% 11-18   61.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Davidson,Katie * 36 8-14 5-8 1-2 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 22
21 Mputu,L'or * 28 6-10 0-0 3-3 6-6 12 2 0 1 1 0 15
55 Brito,Carla * 35 3-10 0-2 4-6 4-11 15 1 7 7 1 1 10
10 Battle,Edyn * 31 4-16 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 3 0 0 10
13 Ingram,Stefanie * 31 3-7 0-1 3-4 0-5 5 3 7 5 1 2 9
14 Piper,Ines 17 1-5 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 4 1 0 0 0 6
23 Bulajic,Jelena 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
22 Teichman,Lee 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lewis-Williams,Kirsten 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-66 5-16 17-21 18-33 51 16 16 18 3 3 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53% 1-2   50.00% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-3   0.00% 4-5   80.00%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 1-5   20.00% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 8-16   50.00% 3-6   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 25-66   37.9% 5-16   31.3% 17-21   81.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Tulsa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.
MISS 3PTR by JEGEDE,ABBY 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,STEFANIE
FOUL  by CLACK,JADE 09:34

09:34 MISS FT by INGRAM,STEFANIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:34 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by INGRAM,STEFANIE
MISS LAYUP by JEGEDE,ABBY(in the paint) 09:27
REBOUND OFF by JEGEDE,ABBY --
MISS TIPIN by JEGEDE,ABBY(in the paint) 09:22
REBOUND OFF by CLACK,JADE --
MISS JUMPER by CLACK,JADE 09:08
REBOUND OFF by RIDDICK,HANNAH --

09:05 FOUL  by INGRAM,STEFANIE
GOOD FT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 09:05 1-1
GOOD FT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 09:05 2-1 V 1
FOUL  by JEGEDE,ABBY 08:45

08:28 MISS JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA
REBOUND DEF by CLACK,JADE --
MISS LAYUP by CLACK,JADE(in the paint) 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,STEFANIE
08:12 2-4 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,KATIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by INGRAM,STEFANIE
MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MADY(in the paint) 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
07:29 TURNOVER  by BATTLE,EDYN

STEAL  by RIDDICK,HANNAH 07:29
GOOD 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 07:21 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by RIDDICK,HANNAH --

07:09 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA
-- ASSIST  by INGRAM,STEFANIE

MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,STEFANIE

06:50 TURNOVER  by INGRAM,STEFANIE
STEAL  by CLACK,JADE 06:50
MISS JUMPER by RIDDICK,HANNAH 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA

06:32 5-8 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIDSON,KATIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRITO,CARLA
MISS 3PTR by CLACK,JADE 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
06:18 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,KATIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,EDYN
06:12 MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,EDYN

REBOUND DEF by PEAVY,ALISHA --
MISS 3PTR by CLACK,JADE 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
05:58 MISS LAYUP by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PEAVY,ALISHA 05:58
REBOUND DEF by CLACK,JADE --
MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,KATIE
05:17 MISS LAYUP by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MPUTU,L'OR
05:13 MISS TIPIN by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JEGEDE,ABBY --
04:58 FOUL  by INGRAM,STEFANIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
04:58 SUB OUT by BATTLE,EDYN



04:58 SUB OUT by INGRAM,STEFANIE
04:58 SUB OUT by MPUTU,L'OR
04:58 SUB IN by PIPER,INES
04:58 SUB IN by TEICHMAN,LEE
04:58 SUB IN by BULAJIC,JELENA

SUB OUT by JEGEDE,ABBY 04:58
SUB OUT by PEAVY,ALISHA 04:58
SUB IN by FISHER,HAVEN 04:58
SUB IN by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 04:58
FOUL  by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 04:43
TURNOVER  by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 04:43

04:13 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BULAJIC,JELENA

03:58 MISS JUMPER by DAVIDSON,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BRITO,CARLA

FOUL  by CLACK,JADE 03:58
03:58 MISS FT by BRITO,CARLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:58 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by BRITO,CARLA
03:58 SUB OUT by BRITO,CARLA
03:58 SUB IN by MPUTU,L'OR

SUB OUT by CLACK,JADE 03:58
SUB IN by JEGEDE,ABBY 03:58
MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MADY(in the paint) 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PIPER,INES
03:13 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIPER,INES
GOOD 3PTR by JEGEDE,ABBY 02:59 8-11 H 3
ASSIST  by FISHER,HAVEN --

02:27 MISS LAYUP by PIPER,INES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PIPER,INES

02:23 MISS TIPIN by PIPER,INES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIDSON,KATIE

02:22 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KATIE
02:22 SUB OUT by TEICHMAN,LEE
02:22 SUB IN by BATTLE,EDYN
02:22 SUB IN by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST

SUB OUT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 02:22
SUB IN by GRAYS,RYLEE 02:22

02:19 MISS JUMPER by PIPER,INES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRAYS,RYLEE --
SUB OUT by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 02:16
SUB IN by PEAVY,ALISHA 02:16

02:02 FOUL  by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST
MISS FT by FISHER,HAVEN 02:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FISHER,HAVEN 02:02 9-11 H 2

01:41 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JEGEDE,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by PEAVY,ALISHA(in the paint) 01:31

01:31 BLOCK  by MPUTU,L'OR
-- REBOUND DEF by MPUTU,L'OR

01:23 MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,EDYN
REBOUND DEF by PEAVY,ALISHA --
MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MPUTU,L'OR
FOUL  by PEAVY,ALISHA 01:00
SUB OUT by PEAVY,ALISHA 01:00
SUB IN by RIDDICK,HANNAH 01:00

01:00 9-12 H 3 GOOD FT by PIPER,INES
01:00 9-13 H 4 GOOD FT by PIPER,INES
01:00 SUB OUT by PIPER,INES



01:00 SUB IN by BRITO,CARLA
00:42 FOUL  by MPUTU,L'OR

TURNOVER  by GRAYS,RYLEE 00:30
00:01 TURNOVER  by BRITO,CARLA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tulsa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.
10:00 SUB OUT by LEWIS-WILLIAMS,KIRST
10:00 SUB OUT by BULAJIC,JELENA
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KATIE
10:00 SUB IN by INGRAM,STEFANIE

SUB OUT by FISHER,HAVEN 10:00
SUB IN by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 10:00

09:45 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,EDYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:43 FOUL  by BRITO,CARLA
GOOD LAYUP by RIDDICK,HANNAH(in the paint) 09:25 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,MADY --

09:05 11-15 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,EDYN
TURNOVER  by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 08:38

08:38 STEAL  by INGRAM,STEFANIE
08:32 TURNOVER  by BRITO,CARLA

STEAL  by GRAYS,RYLEE 08:32
SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 08:32
SUB IN by FISHER,HAVEN 08:32
GOOD JUMPER by JEGEDE,ABBY(in the paint) 08:05 13-15 H 2
FOUL  by FISHER,HAVEN 07:58

07:58 MISS FT by DAVIDSON,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:58 13-16 H 3 GOOD FT by DAVIDSON,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by CAMERON,LAYLA-J(in the paint) 07:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,EDYN
SUB OUT by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 07:29
SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 07:29
SUB OUT by FISHER,HAVEN 07:28
SUB IN by PEAVY,ALISHA 07:28

07:24 MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,EDYN
REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,MADY --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MADY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:15 15-16 H 1

06:52 MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,EDYN
REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,MADY --
MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MADY(in the paint) 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,EDYN
06:30 15-18 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by INGRAM,STEFANIE
MISS LAYUP by RIDDICK,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MPUTU,L'OR
06:10 TURNOVER  by BRITO,CARLA

STEAL  by PEAVY,ALISHA 06:10
MISS JUMPER by RIDDICK,HANNAH(in the paint) 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA

05:33 15-20 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,STEFANIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRITO,CARLA
TURNOVER  by PEAVY,ALISHA 05:09

05:09 SUB OUT by BATTLE,EDYN
05:09 SUB OUT by INGRAM,STEFANIE
05:09 SUB IN by TEICHMAN,LEE
05:09 SUB IN by BULAJIC,JELENA



SUB OUT by GRAYS,RYLEE 05:09
SUB OUT by JEGEDE,ABBY 05:09
SUB IN by FISHER,HAVEN 05:09
SUB IN by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 05:09

04:49 MISS 3PTR by BRITO,CARLA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRITO,CARLA

04:40 MISS 3PTR by BULAJIC,JELENA
-- REBOUND OFF by MPUTU,L'OR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37
04:28 MISS JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIDSON,KATIE
04:19 MISS LAYUP by DAVIDSON,KATIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by RIDDICK,HANNAH 04:19
-- REBOUND OFF by MPUTU,L'OR

04:15 MISS JUMPER by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,HANNAH --
SUB OUT by FISHER,HAVEN 04:15
SUB IN by JEGEDE,ABBY 04:15
GOOD LAYUP by RIDDICK,HANNAH(in the paint) 04:02 17-20 H 3

03:52 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRITO,CARLA

FOUL  by JEGEDE,ABBY 03:52
03:52 SUB OUT by BRITO,CARLA
03:52 SUB IN by PIPER,INES

SUB OUT by JEGEDE,ABBY 03:52
SUB IN by FISHER,HAVEN 03:52

03:52 17-23 H 6 GOOD FT by MPUTU,L'OR
03:44 FOUL  by PIPER,INES
03:44 SUB OUT by MPUTU,L'OR
03:44 SUB IN by BRITO,CARLA

TURNOVER  by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 03:34
03:14 MISS LAYUP by TEICHMAN,LEE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PEAVY,ALISHA 03:14
REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,HANNAH --

03:09 FOUL  by PIPER,INES
GOOD FT by RIDDICK,HANNAH(fastbreak) 03:09 18-23 H 5
MISS FT by RIDDICK,HANNAH(fastbreak) 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PIPER,INES
02:49 TURNOVER  by BULAJIC,JELENA

SUB OUT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 02:49
SUB IN by GRAYS,RYLEE 02:49

02:49 SUB OUT by TEICHMAN,LEE
02:49 SUB IN by INGRAM,STEFANIE
02:33 FOUL  by BULAJIC,JELENA

GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 02:33 19-23 H 4
GOOD FT by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 02:33 20-23 H 3
FOUL  by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 02:21

02:21 20-24 H 4 GOOD FT by INGRAM,STEFANIE
02:21 20-25 H 5 GOOD FT by INGRAM,STEFANIE
02:21 SUB OUT by DAVIDSON,KATIE
02:21 SUB IN by BATTLE,EDYN

MISS LAYUP by CARTWRIGHT,MADY(in the paint) 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BULAJIC,JELENA

01:50 MISS LAYUP by PIPER,INES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:50 SUB OUT by PIPER,INES
01:50 SUB IN by MPUTU,L'OR

SUB OUT by FISHER,HAVEN 01:50
SUB IN by RIDDICK,HANNAH 01:50

01:35 TURNOVER  by BULAJIC,JELENA
STEAL  by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 01:35
MISS JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 01:01



-- REBOUND DEF by MPUTU,L'OR
FOUL  by GRAYS,RYLEE 00:58

00:43 20-27 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,EDYN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CAMERON,LAYLA-J(in the paint) 00:31 22-27 H 5

00:03 MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,STEFANIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,LAYLA-J --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tulsa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.
10:00 SUB OUT by BULAJIC,JELENA
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIDSON,KATIE

SUB OUT by GRAYS,RYLEE 10:00
SUB OUT by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 10:00
SUB IN by JEGEDE,ABBY 10:00
SUB IN by CLACK,JADE 10:00

09:43 MISS 3PTR by INGRAM,STEFANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MPUTU,L'OR

09:31 TURNOVER  by BATTLE,EDYN
MISS JUMPER by CLACK,JADE(in the paint) 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
FOUL  by RIDDICK,HANNAH 09:00

09:00 22-28 H 6 GOOD FT by BATTLE,EDYN
09:00 22-29 H 7 GOOD FT by BATTLE,EDYN

GOOD JUMPER by CARTWRIGHT,MADY(in the paint) 08:32 24-29 H 5
ASSIST  by RIDDICK,HANNAH --

08:21 MISS 3PTR by BRITO,CARLA
REBOUND DEF by JEGEDE,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by PEAVY,ALISHA 08:05
SUB OUT by PEAVY,ALISHA 08:05
SUB IN by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 08:05

07:41 MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,EDYN
REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,MADY --
TURNOVER  by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 07:37

07:37 STEAL  by INGRAM,STEFANIE
FOUL  by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 07:37
SUB OUT by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 07:37
SUB IN by FISHER,HAVEN 07:37

07:34 24-31 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIDSON,KATIE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JEGEDE,ABBY(in the paint) 07:19 26-31 H 5
ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,MADY --

07:10 26-34 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by BRITO,CARLA

GOOD LAYUP by RIDDICK,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:00 28-34 H 6
06:49 FOUL  by MPUTU,L'OR
06:49 TURNOVER  by MPUTU,L'OR

SUB OUT by JEGEDE,ABBY 06:49
SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 06:49
SUB IN by GRAYS,RYLEE 06:49
SUB IN by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 06:49
GOOD LAYUP by CLACK,JADE(in the paint) 06:40 30-34 H 4

06:19 30-36 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRITO,CARLA

MISS 3PTR by CLACK,JADE 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:08 SUB OUT by MPUTU,L'OR
06:08 SUB IN by PIPER,INES
05:50 30-38 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by INGRAM,STEFANIE

TURNOVER  by CLACK,JADE 05:40
SUB OUT by FISHER,HAVEN 05:40
SUB IN by PEAVY,ALISHA 05:40



05:23 MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,EDYN
-- REBOUND OFF by BRITO,CARLA

05:20 MISS TIPIN by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 05:05
REBOUND OFF by RIDDICK,HANNAH --

04:56 FOUL  by BATTLE,EDYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56

04:56 SUB OUT by BATTLE,EDYN
04:56 SUB IN by BULAJIC,JELENA

SUB OUT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 04:56
SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 04:56
GOOD FT by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 04:56 31-38 H 7
MISS FT by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
04:50 31-40 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIDSON,KATIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BRITO,CARLA
GOOD 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 04:31 34-40 H 6
ASSIST  by CLACK,JADE --

04:20 34-42 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,STEFANIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CLACK,JADE(in the paint) 04:12 36-42 H 6
ASSIST  by CAMERON,LAYLA-J --
FOUL  by CLACK,JADE 03:53
SUB OUT by GRAYS,RYLEE 03:53
SUB OUT by PEAVY,ALISHA 03:53
SUB OUT by CLACK,JADE 03:53
SUB IN by FISHER,HAVEN 03:53
SUB IN by JEGEDE,ABBY 03:53
SUB IN by RIDDICK,HANNAH 03:53

03:53 36-43 H 7 GOOD FT by BRITO,CARLA
03:53 MISS FT by BRITO,CARLA

REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by RIDDICK,HANNAH(in the paint) 03:39 38-43 H 5
ASSIST  by FISHER,HAVEN --

03:29 TURNOVER  by BRITO,CARLA
STEAL  by RIDDICK,HANNAH 03:29
GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,HAVEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:22 40-43 H 3
ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,MADY --
FOUL  by JEGEDE,ABBY 03:00

03:00 SUB OUT by BRITO,CARLA
03:00 SUB IN by MPUTU,L'OR
02:56 MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,STEFANIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMERON,LAYLA-J(in the paint) 02:46 42-43 H 1

02:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:39
SUB OUT by FISHER,HAVEN 02:39
SUB OUT by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 02:39
SUB IN by PEAVY,ALISHA 02:39
SUB IN by CLACK,JADE 02:39

02:19 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,KATIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MPUTU,L'OR

02:16 42-45 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)
FOUL  by RIDDICK,HANNAH 02:16

02:16 42-46 H 4 GOOD FT by MPUTU,L'OR
02:00 FOUL  by PIPER,INES

SUB OUT by PEAVY,ALISHA 02:00
SUB IN by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 02:00
MISS FT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 02:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 02:00 43-46 H 3

01:42 MISS 3PTR by BULAJIC,JELENA



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:38 SUB OUT by BULAJIC,JELENA
01:38 SUB IN by BATTLE,EDYN
01:28 MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,STEFANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by PIPER,INES
01:17 TURNOVER  by INGRAM,STEFANIE

STEAL  by RIDDICK,HANNAH 01:17
MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 01:11
REBOUND OFF by RIDDICK,HANNAH --

01:07 FOUL  by BATTLE,EDYN
01:07 SUB OUT by PIPER,INES
01:07 SUB IN by BRITO,CARLA

GOOD FT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 01:07 44-46 H 2
MISS FT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MPUTU,L'OR
00:53 FOUL  by INGRAM,STEFANIE
00:53 TURNOVER  by INGRAM,STEFANIE
00:53 SUB OUT by INGRAM,STEFANIE
00:53 SUB IN by BULAJIC,JELENA

SUB OUT by CLACK,JADE 00:53
SUB OUT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 00:53
SUB IN by FISHER,HAVEN 00:53
SUB IN by GRAYS,RYLEE 00:53
MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MPUTU,L'OR
00:21 44-48 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MPUTU,L'OR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIDSON,KATIE
FOUL  by GRAYS,RYLEE 00:21

00:21 44-49 H 5 GOOD FT by MPUTU,L'OR
SUB OUT by GRAYS,RYLEE 00:02
SUB IN by RIDDICK,HANNAH 00:02
MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 00:02
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Tulsa Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Fla.
SUB OUT by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 10:00
SUB IN by CLACK,JADE 10:00

09:44 MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,EDYN
REBOUND DEF by CARTWRIGHT,MADY --
TURNOVER  by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 09:37

09:32 44-51 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,EDYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by RIDDICK,HANNAH 09:13
TURNOVER  by RIDDICK,HANNAH 09:13

09:13 SUB OUT by BULAJIC,JELENA
09:13 SUB IN by INGRAM,STEFANIE

SUB OUT by FISHER,HAVEN 09:13
SUB IN by PEAVY,ALISHA 09:13

08:59 TURNOVER  by BATTLE,EDYN
GOOD LAYUP by RIDDICK,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:49 46-51 H 5

08:31 46-53 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,EDYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CLACK,JADE 08:15

08:12 46-56 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,KATIE
-- ASSIST  by INGRAM,STEFANIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:08
SUB OUT by JEGEDE,ABBY 08:08
SUB IN by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 08:08
TURNOVER  by CLACK,JADE 07:47
SUB OUT by PEAVY,ALISHA 07:47



SUB OUT by CLACK,JADE 07:47
SUB IN by FISHER,HAVEN 07:47
SUB IN by JEGEDE,ABBY 07:47

07:21 MISS JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JEGEDE,ABBY --
TURNOVER  by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 07:11
SUB OUT by JEGEDE,ABBY 07:11
SUB IN by CLACK,JADE 07:11

06:50 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,EDYN
-- REBOUND OFF by MPUTU,L'OR

06:46 MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,EDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by CLACK,JADE 06:29

06:29 STEAL  by BRITO,CARLA
06:18 TURNOVER  by BRITO,CARLA

STEAL  by CLACK,JADE 06:18
MISS LAYUP by RIDDICK,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,STEFANIE
06:04 MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,EDYN

-- REBOUND OFF by BRITO,CARLA
05:58 46-58 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
05:51 FOUL  by DAVIDSON,KATIE
05:51 SUB OUT by MPUTU,L'OR
05:51 SUB IN by PIPER,INES

SUB OUT by FISHER,HAVEN 05:51
SUB IN by JEGEDE,ABBY 05:51
MISS FT by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 05:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 05:51
SUB IN by GRAYS,RYLEE 05:51
MISS FT by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:43 46-61 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by BRITO,CARLA
MISS JUMPER by JEGEDE,ABBY(in the paint) 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
05:31 TURNOVER  by BRITO,CARLA

SUB OUT by GRAYS,RYLEE 05:31
SUB IN by RIDDICK,HANNAH 05:31
MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 05:20

05:20 BLOCK  by BRITO,CARLA
-- REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,STEFANIE

05:12 TURNOVER  by INGRAM,STEFANIE
STEAL  by CLACK,JADE 05:12
GOOD 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MADY(fastbreak) 05:08 49-61 H 12
ASSIST  by CLACK,JADE --

04:45 MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,EDYN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RIDDICK,HANNAH 04:45
REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,HANNAH --

04:44 FOUL  by BATTLE,EDYN
MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,KATIE
04:21 49-64 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIDSON,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by INGRAM,STEFANIE
MISS 3PTR by RIDDICK,HANNAH 04:10
REBOUND OFF by CAMERON,LAYLA-J --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:00
MISS 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
03:49 TURNOVER  by BRITO,CARLA

STEAL  by CLACK,JADE 03:49
GOOD 3PTR by CLACK,JADE(fastbreak) 03:45 52-64 H 12



ASSIST  by CARTWRIGHT,MADY --
SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 03:45
SUB IN by FISHER,HAVEN 03:45

03:37 52-66 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by INGRAM,STEFANIE

03:25 FOUL  by PIPER,INES
GOOD FT by FISHER,HAVEN 03:25 53-66 H 13
GOOD FT by FISHER,HAVEN 03:25 54-66 H 12
SUB OUT by FISHER,HAVEN 03:25
SUB IN by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 03:25
FOUL  by RIDDICK,HANNAH 03:08

03:02 TURNOVER  by INGRAM,STEFANIE
STEAL  by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 03:02
MISS 3PTR by CLACK,JADE 02:56
REBOUND OFF by CLACK,JADE --
MISS TIPIN by CLACK,JADE(in the paint) 02:49
REBOUND OFF by CAMERON,LAYLA-J --
GOOD 3PTR by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 02:42 57-66 H 9

02:07 MISS JUMPER by BRITO,CARLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JEGEDE,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by JEGEDE,ABBY(in the paint) 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA
SUB OUT by JEGEDE,ABBY 01:57
SUB IN by FISHER,HAVEN 01:57

01:40 MISS 3PTR by DAVIDSON,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,LAYLA-J --
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,HAVEN 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSON,KATIE
01:21 57-68 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PIPER,INES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by INGRAM,STEFANIE
GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,HAVEN 00:59 60-68 H 8
ASSIST  by CLACK,JADE --
FOUL  by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 00:45
SUB OUT by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 00:45
SUB OUT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 00:45
SUB IN by JEGEDE,ABBY 00:45
SUB IN by PEAVY,ALISHA 00:45
FOUL  by FISHER,HAVEN 00:34

00:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by PEAVY,ALISHA 00:32

00:32 60-69 H 9 GOOD FT by PIPER,INES
00:32 60-70 H 10 GOOD FT by PIPER,INES

SUB OUT by PEAVY,ALISHA 00:32
SUB OUT by CLACK,JADE 00:32
SUB IN by CAMERON,LAYLA-J 00:32
SUB IN by RIDDICK,HANNAH 00:32
MISS 3PTR by JEGEDE,ABBY 00:18

00:18 BLOCK  by INGRAM,STEFANIE
-- REBOUND DEF by BRITO,CARLA

FOUL  by JEGEDE,ABBY 00:16
00:16 60-71 H 11 GOOD FT by BRITO,CARLA
00:16 60-72 H 12 GOOD FT by BRITO,CARLA

SUB OUT by RIDDICK,HANNAH 00:16
SUB OUT by CARTWRIGHT,MADY 00:16
SUB IN by GRAYS,RYLEE 00:16
SUB IN by PEAVY,ALISHA 00:16
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,HAVEN 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PIPER,INES


